Induction Heaters
BASIC Series
User manual
2 Schaeffler Technologies
Schaeffler Technologies 3
4 Schaeffler Technologies
Read the manual and safety instructions before
operating the device

7.2 Heating a horizontal
workpiece
	■ Always make sure that the workpiece does not come into
contact with the plastic casing of the heater. When the
heating is finished, follow the instructions in reverse order.
Use heat-resistant gloves to move the heated workpiece.
22 Schaeffler Technologies
7.3 Maximum weights for
swivel arm models
Table for maximum permitted weights on the horizontal
support and the (swivel) ledges:
Type On
supports
Size of (swivel)yokes (mm)
7 10 14 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90
HEATER20-BASIC - 1 kg 2 kg 3 kg 5 kg - 20 kg - - - - -
HEATER50-BASIC 50 kg 1 kg 2 kg 3 kg 5 kg 10 kg 15 kg - - - - -
HEATER100-BASIC 100 kg - 2 kg 3 kg 5 kg 10 kg 15 kg 20 kg - - - -
HEATER150-BASIC 150 kg - - - 10 kg 15 kg 25 kg 40 kg 45 kg 50 kg - -
HEATER200-BASIC 200 kg - - - 10 kg 15 kg 25 kg 40 kg 45 kg 50 kg - -
HEATER400-BASIC 400 kg - - - - - - - 60 kg - 80 kg -
HEATER600-BASIC 600 kg - - - - - - - 60 kg - - 80 kg
HEATER800-BASIC 800 kg - - - - - - - - - - -
HEATER1600-BASIC 1600 kg - - - - - - - - - - -
	■ 	Keep to these maximum weights and avoid tilting the
heater or damaging the supports, (swivel) ledges or hinge.
CAREFUL!
	■ Always handle induction ledges with care. They are

Weight kg 150 170 250 720
Max. temperature 240°C / 464°F
Max. bearing weight kg 400 600 800 1600
Max. OD Ø mm A 850 1050 1150 1700
Space between poles mm B 320 400 430 710
Pole height mm C 305 315 515 780
Pole surface mm D 80x100 90x110 180x180 230x230
Dimensions mm (LxWxH) 1214x560x990 1344x560x990 1080x650x955
1080x650x1025*
1520x750x1415
1520x750x1485*
*Height with optional wheels
HEATER400 - 600 HEATER800 - 1600
30 Schaeffler Technologies
Name Voltage/Amp kVA Certification*
HEATER20-BASIC-120V 120V/10A 1,2 CE
HEATER20-BASIC-230V 230V/10A 2,3 CE
HEATER20-BASIC-120V-US 120V/10A 1,2 QPS
HEATER20-BASIC-240V-US 240V/5A 1,2 QPS
HEATER50-BASIC-120V 120V/13A 1,5 CE
HEATER50-BASIC-230V 230V/13A 3 CE
HEATER50-BASIC-120V-US 120V/13A 1,5 QPS
HEATER50-BASIC-240V-US 240V/13A 3,1 QPS
HEATER100-BASIC-120V 120V/15A 1,8 CE
HEATER100-BASIC-230V 230V/16A 3,7 CE
HEATER100-BASIC-120V-US 120V/15A 1,8 QPS
HEATER100-BASIC-240V-US 240V/16A 3,8 QPS
HEATER150-BASIC-230V 230V/16A 3,7 CE
HEATER150-BASIC-240V-US 240V/16A 3,8 QPS
HEATER200-BASIC-400V 2 ~ 400V/20A 8 CE
HEATER200-BASIC-450V 2 ~ 450V/16A 7,2 CE
HEATER200-BASIC-500V 2 ~ 500V/16A 8 CE
HEATER200-BASIC-480V-US 2 ~ 480V/16A 7,7 QPS
HEATER200-BASIC-600V-US 2 ~ 600V/14A 8,4 QPS
See machine plate on the machine.
Available models HEATER20 - 200
US
CERTIFIED
ELECTRICAL SAFETY
C
LR1601
10.3 Machine ID and
certification
* Devices with suffix “US”: QPS certified versions for US and Canada are according
to USA C22.2 No. 88-19 - Industrial Heating Equipment and UL 499, 14 th Ed. (Nov
7, 2014) - Electric Heating Appliances
Schaeffler Technologies 31
Name Voltage/Amp kVA Certification*
HEATER400-BASIC-400V 400V/30A 12 CE
HEATER400-BASIC-450V 450V/25A 12 CE
HEATER400-BASIC-500V 500V/24A 12 CE
HEATER400-BASIC-480V-US 480V/24A 12 QPS
HEATER400-BASIC-600V-US 600V/20A 12 QPS
HEATER600-BASIC-400V 400V/45A 18 CE
HEATER600-BASIC-450V 450V/40A 18 CE
HEATER600-BASIC-500V 500V/36A 18 CE
HEATER600-BASIC-480V-US 480V/36A 18 QPS
HEATER600-BASIC-600V-US 600V/30A 18 QPS
HEATER800-BASIC-400V 400V/60A 24 CE
HEATER800-BASIC-450V 450V/50A 24 CE
HEATER800-BASIC-500V 500V/48A 24 CE
HEATER800-BASIC-480V-US 480V/48A 24 QPS
HEATER800-BASIC-600V-US 600V/40A 24 QPS
HEATER1600-BASIC-400V 400V/100A 40 CE
HEATER1600-BASIC-450V 450V/80A 40 CE
HEATER1600-BASIC-500V 500V/80A 40 CE
HEATER1600-BASIC-480V-US 480V/80A 40 QPS
HEATER1600-BASIC-600V-US 600V/65A 40 QPS
US
CERTIFIED
ELECTRICAL SAFETY
C
LR1601
Available models HEATER400 - 1600
* Devices with suffix “US”: QPS certified versions for US and Canada are according
to USA C22.2 No. 88-19 - Industrial Heating Equipment and UL 499, 14 th Ed.
(Nov 7, 2014) - Electric Heating Appliances
32 Schaeffler Technologies
HEATER20-BASIC
Name Min. bore
diam. (mm) Size mm Weight
kg
Swivel
arm
Scope of
delivery Optional
HEATER50.YOKE-10 10 7x7x200 0,08 No ✓
HEATER50.YOKE-15 15 10x10x200 0,15 No ✓
HEATER50.YOKE-20 20 14x14x200 0,32 No ✓
HEATER50.YOKE-30 30 20x20x200 0,61 No ✓
HEATER50.YOKE-60 60 40x40x200 2,42 No ✓
HEATER50-BASIC
Name Min. bore
diam. (mm) Size mm Weight
kg
Swivel
arm
Scope of
delivery Optional
HEATER50.YOKE-10 10 7x7x200 0,08 No ✓
HEATER50.YOKE-15 15 10x10x200 0,15 No ✓
HEATER50.YOKE-20 20 14x14x200 0,32 No ✓
HEATER50.YOKE-30 30 20x20x200 0,61 No ✓
HEATER50.YOKE-60 60 40x40x200 2,42 No ✓
HEATER50.YOKE-65 65 40x50x200 3,02 No ✓
HEATER100-BASIC
Name Min. bore
diam. (mm) Size mm Weight
kg
Swivel
arm
Scope of
delivery Optional
HEATER100.YOKE-15 15 10x10x280 0,21 No ✓
HEATER100.YOKE-20 20 14x14x280 0,40 No ✓
HEATER100.YOKE-30 30 20x20x280 0,84 No ✓
HEATER100.YOKE-45 45 30x30x280 2,40 Yes ✓
HEATER100.YOKE-60 60 40x40x280 3,87 Yes ✓
HEATER100.YOKE-72 72 50x50x280 5,78 Yes ✓
HEATER100.YOKE-85 85 60x60x280 8,09 Yes ✓
HEATER150-BASIC / HEATER200-BASIC
Name Min. bore
diam. (mm) Size mm Weight
kg
Swivel
arm
Scope of
delivery Optional
HEATER200.YOKE-15 15 10x10x350 0,27 No ✓
HEATER200.YOKE-20 20 14x14x350 0,51 No ✓
HEATER200.YOKE-30 30 20x20x350 1,06 No ✓
HEATER200.YOKE-45 45 30x30x350 3,67 Yes ✓
HEATER200.YOKE-60 60 40x40x350 5,51 Yes ✓
HEATER200.YOKE-72 72 50x50x350 7,79 Yes ✓
HEATER200.YOKE-85 85 60x60x350 10,69 Yes ✓
HEATER200.YOKE-100 100 70x70x350 14,01 Yes ✓
HEATER200.YOKE-110 110 70x80x350 15,90 Yes ✓
10.4 Ledges (Yokes)
Schaeffler Technologies 33
HEATER400-BASIC
Name Min. bore
diam. (mm) Size mm Weight
kg
Swivel
arm
Scope of
delivery Optional
HEATER400.YOKE-30 30 20x20x500 3,12 Yes ✓
HEATER400.YOKE-45 45 30x30x500 4,95 Yes ✓
HEATER400.YOKE-60 60 40x40x500 7,55 Yes ✓
HEATER400.YOKE-85 85 60x60x500 14,83 Yes ✓
HEATER400.YOKE-115 115 80x80x500 25,40 Yes ✓
HEATER600-BASIC
Name Min. bore
diam. (mm) Size mm Weight
kg
Swivel
arm
Scope of
delivery Optional
HEATER600.YOKE-60 60 40x40x600 8,57 Yes ✓
HEATER600.YOKE-85 85 60x60x600 17,43 Yes ✓
HEATER600.YOKE-115 115 80x80x600 29,10 Yes ✓
HEATER600.YOKE-130 130 90x90x600 37,90 Yes ✓
HEATER800-BASIC
Name Min. bore
diam. (mm) Size mm Weight
kg
Swivel
arm
Scope of
delivery Optional
HEATER800.YOKE-60 60 40x40x725 9,00 No ✓
HEATER800.YOKE-72 72 50x50x725 14,5 No ✓
HEATER800.YOKE-85 85 60x60x725 20,30 No ✓
HEATER800.YOKE-115 115 80x80x725 36,10 No ✓
HEATER800.YOKE-145 145 100x100x725 56,40 No ✓
HEATER1600-BASIC
Name Min. bore
diam. (mm) Size mm Weight
kg
Swivel
arm
Scope of
delivery Optional
HEATER1600.YOKE-85 85 60x60x1140 32,5 No ✓
HEATER1600.YOKE-115 115 80x80x1140 56,76 No ✓
HEATER1600.YOKE-145 145 100x100x1140 88,69 No ✓
HEATER1600.YOKE-215 215 150x150x1140 199,56 No ✓
10.5 Scope of delivery
Scope of delivery HEATER-BASIC
Temperature sensor 1 pc.
Heat protection gloves (up to 250°C) ✓